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[No. 192, A.] 	 [Published February 27, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 79. 
AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and forty-five of the 

laws of 1878, entitled an act relating to the publication and 
sale of the reports of the geological survey, and amendatory 
of chapter one hundred and twenty-one of the laws of Wiscon-
sin of 1876. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Legislators en- SECTION 1. Section ten, included in section one is titled to extra 
copies, 	hereby amended by adding to it at its close, the follow- 

ing words, to wit : provided, three (3) additional copies 
may be distributed gratuitously in each assembly dis-
trict and six copies in each senatorial district, under the 
direction of the present member of the assembly, or 
senator, representing said district. 

Compensation 	SECTION 2. Section twelve, included in section one, 
of Oita and 
assistante. 	is hereby amended by adding at its close the following 

words, to-wit : But for such expenses and labor as may 
be necessarily incurred and required in carrying out 
the provisions of this act, after the cessation of the sal-
ary of the chief and assistant geologists, a fair and just 
compensation may be paid, which compensation shall 
be estimated and fixed by the governor and secretary 
of state, and shall be paid on certificates drawn by the 
said secretary. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 25, 1879. 

Powers of sn- 
pertntendent. 

[No. 80, 8.] 	 [Published February 27, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 80. 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and thirty-five of the 
laws of 1876, entitled an act to revise, consolidate and amend 
the charter of the city of La Crosse, approved February 19, 
1869, and the several acts amendatory thereof, approved March 
7,1876. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SicarioN 1. Section sixteen of sub-chapter ten of 

the act to which this act is amendatory, is hereby 
amended by adding after the words "date thereof," 
and before the word "second," in the seventh line 
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of said section, the following : "Provided that said 
superintendent shall have authority in his discretion, 
when not otherwise directed by the board of education, 
to issue such certificates to any applicant or applicants 
who may have been already once examined and licensed 
by him, as aforesaid, in any previous year, without 
re-examination of such applicant or applicants," so that 
the first sub-division of said section sixteen, prescribing 
the duties of the superintendent of schools of said city 
of La Crosse, shall read as follows: 1. To examine 
all applicants for teachers' licenses in the branches 
taught in the public schools of said city, and, if such 
applicants be approved by him to give them certificates 
to teach in said city not exceeding one year from the 
date thereof : provided, that said superintendent shall 
have authority, in his discretion, when not otherwise 
directed by the board of education, to issue such cer-
tificates to any applicant or applicants who may have 
been already once examined and licensed by him as 
aforesaid in any previous year, without re-examination 
of such applicant or applicants. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 25, 1879. 

[No. 246, A.] 	• [Published February 27, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 81. 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled an act to revise, consolidate 
and amend an act, entitled an act to incorporate the city of 
Waupaca, approved March 5, 1876, and approved March 10, 
1876. 

The people of the state of Wiscons .  in, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section thirteen of chapter three is Council to elect 

grigetnt  hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 13. 	'°P"- 
At the first meeting of the council after the annual 
election in April in each year, or within ten days there-
after, the common council may elect one superintendent 
of streets for said city, and a city surveyor, each 
one of whom shall hold his office until his successor is 
appointed and qualified, and the common council shall 
have power to till, from time to time, vacancles that 
may exist in said offi 

SEcrioN 2. Section fifteen of chapter three is here- Duties and 
compensation by amended so as to read as follows: Section 15. 


